
KATYTIMES.COM

A8 THE KATY TIMES
THURSDAY, DECEMBER 21, 2023

ADVERTISE! 281-391-3141

CLASSIFIEDSCLASSIFIEDS
Your Classified Ad Source In Print & Online!

Call 281-391-3141
or visit www.katytimes.com

to place your ad today!

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

INVITATION TO BIDDERS 
Sealed Bids in duplicate will be received by KGA DeForest
Design on behalf of the City of Fulshear in the office of
KGA/DeForest Design, LLC (L.A. License No. 2602, Texas),
24275 Katy Freeway, Suite 300, Katy, Texas, 77494 until 2:00
P.M. on January 15, 2024, for City of Fulshear Eagle
Landing Park.

All bids will be publicly opened and read aloud for
construction of improvements including concession
building, parking lots and driveways, natural turf sports
fields, playground, irrigation and landscape. 

Bidders shall submit two (2) copies of the Bid on exact copies 
of the Bid Form provided. A Certificate of Interested Parties 
(HB Form 1295) must be returned with Bid. (See Spec Book)

Bid Documents may be examined without charge in the
offices of KGA/DeForest Design, LLC, 24275 Katy Freeway,
Suite 300, Katy, Texas, 77494, or may be obtained upon
request. 

A Cashier’s Check or Bidder’s Bond Payable to City of
Fulshear in the amount of not less than two percent (2%) 
of the bid submitted, outlined in the Contract Documents, 
must accompany the Bid.

A Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting is scheduled for January 04, 
2024, at 2:00 P.M. at the office of KGA/DeForest Design, 
LLC.

Bidders must have at least five years of confirmed experience
on comparable size projects of a similar scope in the
Houston Area.

The successful bidder receiving contract award must
furnish Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bonds in
the amount of one hundred percent (100%) each of the
total Contract price.  Each such bond shall be executed by a 
corporate surety duly authorized to do business in the State 
of Texas.

The winning bid is decided not by low price but by this
standard:

“The responsible person or persons that, in the Board’s
judgment, will be most advantageous to the District and
result in the best and most economical completion of the 
District’s proposed improvements.”    

The Owner reserves the right to reject any and all bids and to 
waive bidding informalities.

500
PETS AND SUPPLIES

850
HELP WANTED

VGM PROPERTY 
MANAGEMENT 
General Mainte-
nance for 48-unit 
property in Katy, 
TX. Handy man 
experience a plus. 
Pay depends on 
experience. Sub-
mit resumes to 
d l i ndsey@vgm 
mgt.com.

ADD TONE- 
KOTE® to dog 
& cat rations to 
check dry scaly 
skin, doggy odor, 
and glossy winter 
coats. At Tractor 
Supply® (www.
h a p p y j a c k i n c .
com) 

December 14 
Puzzle Answers

BROOKSHIRE
RENTAL

2/1 HOME
Refrigerator • Stove
W/D Connections
App Fee - $65.00

Sec Dep - $625.00
Rent/Mo - $1250.00

Utilities NOT included.
Text or call

713-965-4380

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE FAMILY COURT
 ) SIXTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
COUNTY OF YORK )

Marie Madeline Chery and Benjamin Moses Chery, Plaintiffs
Vs
John Solomon Jatta, Defendant
Docket Number 2023-DR-46-1003

TO THE DEFENDANT:

SUMMONS
YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED AND REQUIRED to answer the complaint 
in the above-entitled action, a copy of which is herewith served upon you; to
appear and defend the action; and to serve a copy of your answer upon the
subscriber at Post Office Box 12323, Rock Hill, South Carolina, 29731 within
thirty (30) days from the date of service.

NOTICE OF ADOPTION PROCEEDINGS
YOU ARE ALSO NOTIFIED, in case of your failure to do so within the time 
aforesaid, judgment by default will be rendered against you for the relief
demanded in the complaint. 
 1. An adoption proceeding has been commenced pursuant to Chapter 9 of 
Title 63 of the Code of Laws of South Carolina.
 2. You must respond in writing within thirty days of receiving this notice 
by filing with the court in which the adoption is pending notice and reasons to
contest, intervene, or otherwise respond;
 3. The court must be informed of your current address and of any changes in 
address during the adoption proceedings; and
 4. Failure to file a response within thirty days of receiving notice constitutes 
consent to adoption of the child and forfeiture of all rights and obligations with 
respect to the child.

 Respectfully Submitted,
 DUNCAN AND NOBLES

  S/B James David Duncan
  Duncan and Nobles
  Attorney for Plaintiff
  306 Oakland Avenue
  PO Box 12323
  Rock Hill, South Carolina 29731
  O 803.366.6633
 May 25, 2023 james@duncanandnobles.com

NOTICE
THE MONDAY, DECEMBER 25, 2023, REGULAR CITY 
COUNCIL MEETING OF THE CITY OF KATY, TEXAS, 
HAS BEEN CANCELLED IN OBSERVANCE OF THE 
CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY.

 By Order Of Mayor And City Council
 City Of Katy, Texas
 October 9, 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE 
Crown Castle is proposing to install a 36-foot
telecommunications utility structure located within the
public right of way at 1463 Katy Flewellen Rd, Katy, Ford
Bend County, TX 77494, (29 45 59.9724 N, 95 49 14.9334
W). The facility is not expected to be FAA lighted. Crown
Castle invites comments from any interested party on the
impact of the proposed action on any districts, sites,
buildings, structures or objects significant in American
history, archaeology, engineering or culture that are listed 
or determined eligible for listing in the National Register of 
Historic Places and/or specific reason the proposed action 
may have a significant impact on the quality of the human 
environment. Specific information regarding the project is 
available by contacting EBI Consulting, Project 6123008548 
- ENB, 6876 Susquehanna Trail South, York, PA 17403, or at 
(407)792-9506.

PUBLIC NOTICE 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE of property to satisfy landlord’s 
lien.

Sale to be held ONLINE at Storagetreasures.com

The facility is 8900 Emnora Lane Houston, Texas 77080. 
Bidding will open at 10:00 am on December 22, 2023, 
and end at 12:00 pm on December 28, 2023. Cleanup and
removal deposit will be required. The seller reserves the
right to withdraw the property at any time before the sale
ends. Unit items are sold as-is to the highest bidder for
cash. The property includes contents of space of the
following tenants: Dunia Alas, Cardenas Roberto Soria, 
Long Phung, Juan Perez.

700
HOUSES FOR

RENT OR LEASE

281-391-3141
debbie.prejean@katytimes.com

katytimes.com

COV

aaa times.co

ee
ssistasistance. Grant

omme, first-served basi
ved ba s 

stt until all funds run 

amamounts will be based 

ssiness’ total 2019 reve-

otot in business for at least 

thhs in 2019, a projection 

aal income based on the 

moonths preceding the Stay 

meme Order on April 3, 2020, 

e accepted. 

nnual sales totaling between 

000 and $100,000 will receive 

tss us up to $5,p t 000. Annual 

ss be
$1

tween $100 001 a
00,001 and 

0000,000 will receive up to 

5,,000. Annual sales between 

0000,001 and $5,000,000 will 

cceive up to $25,000 in grants. 

Eligible, Fort Bend Coun-

yy businesses must employ 

bebetween 1-50 full-time equiva-

leent employees. Annual busi-

nness revenue total must be at 

least $25,000 and not exceed-

ing $5,0ing $5,000,000. They must be 

for-profi ine
t businesses onl

sses y and 

must have been substanti llyally 

impacted by COVID-19. The 

business must be operational 

as of February 15, 2020, and 

not be permanently closed. The 

business and all principals must 

be in good standing at the time 

of application with the State of 

Texas andas and their respective cities. 

This includes real and pl and personal 

taxes, outstanding payments, popo-

tential judgments, fines, or other

ByBy R. HANR. H S MILLER

SENIOR REP TERORTER

Harris and Fort Bend counties bo hth

extended their relevant mask orders for 

businesses to require all staff and visitor

to their establishments wear face masks

to help stop the spread of theSARS-CoV

virus which causes COVID-19 , among

other restrictions Tuesday afternoon. F

BeBend has extended its order through J

County m
Medical professionals throughout the Katy area are recommendi

households such as on trips to the grocery store in order to redu

VID-19 CCURCURCURU VVVEB LALL TSTSTRIKRIKRIKES S ESE MLMLB

Find out 
what 

all your 
friends 

are 
talking 
about

YOUR NEWS.
YOUR WAY.

thekatytimes

Follow us on 
Facebook for 

easy access to
The Katy The Katy 

TimesTimes

THE GRGREGREGREGRERGRGRGRGGG KAAKAAATEER KAAER KAATER KAATER KAATER KAATY AREA'S NEWS SOURCE SINCE 1912    katytimes.co

ByByByByByByBy RR HAR. HAR HAR. HAR. HAR. HAHAR HAHAHAR. HAHA S MILNS MILS MILNS MILNS MILS MILMILNS MILNS MILNS MILNS MILNS MILNS MILNS MILMILNS MINS MILMS LERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERLERRLERR

SENIOR R
SENIOR REOR REP
SENIOR R REPOR REPPEP
SENIORSENIORSENIOS

ORORORTERORTERORTERORTERORTERRTRTERTERRTERTERTERRTORTEROROR

Katy are
KatKaty are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy arerere
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy arere
Katy arere
Katy are
Katy area voters

a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
aa voteraaaaaaa

have se have se have s have se have save save save se have sehave seve save save seave sshaveave save veral veralveral veral veral ieral iveral ral itral iral iral itral iveral veralveralveralal ems ons onononon non nnononnn

the ballhe balthe ballthe bathe ballhe ballthethethe ballhe ballhe ballhe ballthethe bthe baltheh
ot for tt forot for tt fofot for tr tot for tr tot fort foroot for ot forot foro e runoff

he runoff
he runoffunoff
he runoff
he runoffoffoffffffoffffff
he runoffoff electiooelectielectioel electio electio electioelectioelectiolectiolection slatedn slatedn slatedslatedn slatedn slatednn slatedn slatedn nnnnn

forforfofofor fo foorororr or forforrororo

ly 14July 14.y 14.y 14.4.144.y 14.uly 14.y 14uly 1ly .114. Early vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly vEarly oting be
oting be
oting be
oting be
oting be
oting be
oting be
oting bboting began June

gan Junean Juan Jungan Jungan Jungan Jungan Jungan June
gan Junan Ju 29 and 9 and 29 andandand29 an9 and 29 andandand29 and nd29 and29 and29 and29 and29 an22

will runwill runwill runwill runnnwill run throuuughughughughghuughugh July 10 July 10 July 10July 10July 1010 July 100July 10. Voter. Voter. Voters.. Voters. V
shouldshould 
should houldhouldouldhouldhouldhouldhouldhouldshouldouldhouldshoulduldououldouldhould

check th
check th
check thththheck th
check eir ccouncounounounouncounouc ty’s elety’s elety’s elety’s eles elety’s ele’s eles elety’s eleectionsctions wctions wctionsctionsctions wions wctions wns wons wction wwons wct ons sct

es 
ebsites 
ebsitebsitebsitebsitesbsiteebsitetes es 
ebsites bsites bsites 
ebsites esbsitebsitebsitebs for forfor for for fororor for foroforo

pollinglinglinggggng ng gng locationtiontiontiontionontionion
location
locationtion
locationnn
locatititio s and ho

s and hs and ho
s and ho
s and hs and hs and hoho
s and ho
s and ho
s and hohoho
s ands and hs and hs h uuurs and 

urs and 
uu

to view 
to view 
to view 
to view 
to viewto view 
to view 
to viewviewwwwto viewo viewwwvv

full sal sassama ple ballbalballballallallallllalllallbal otsots.ots.ootsotsots.otsotots.ots.tsotsotsso

This arti
This arti
This arti
This artiii
This arti
This articccle prescle prescccccc

entsents a noncommmprempmpremprempremprempremprepreprepreprerere-----

henhennensiven listitiningtingtittitit  of runof runoff electiff electictionsns ns in Fns is in Fs in Fin Fin Fin Fin Fin Fn Fs in Fns in Fin Fon ortortortort ortortortortortortortortrt 

BeBend, Ha
BeBee

rrrririris andis andriri WallerWaller countiecountiestiesiesesssesiessess......

Fort BFort Brt BFort Bendenend Coend Coenennnnn untyuntyntyuntyntyntyntyntytytytyntyytyntyy

Fort BFort BeeeneB d RepublRepublpublpububbubb icans hacans hacans haaaave fourve four four 
ve four 
ve foe foe four 
ve itemsmsmitemsitemsitemstemsitemsmsitemsitemsitemitems items temstem

on the baaallot dedeaa
pending 
pendding 

enendendendendendnd on won wwherewherewhewherewhereheww they lihey lilithey lithey lithey liey l vvvveve e 

n the cin the cin the cin the cin the cn the he che che che cn the ce cn the cn the cheehe unty. Bunty. Bounty. Bounty. Bounty. Bounty. Bounty. Bunty. Bounty. Bounty. Bunty. BBunty. Belowelowelowelowlowowlow arelowelowelowlow are
elowlowelow the ot

Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy are
Katy arerea a votersoters

a votersvotersvotersvotersvoters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voters
a voa voa voters
a vov .......

Troy Neh
Troy Neh
Troy Neh
Troy Neh
Troy Neh
Troy Nroy NehNeh
Troy Neh
Troy Nehoy NehNeh
Troy NehNehy NehNehls ands ands and Knd Kls andls andls and Kls and Ks and Kls andls and Kls and Kls and Kls and Kls and Kls als and Kls and Kd aththathaleen

athaleen
atthaleen
atatatathathatatatht

battlingbabattlingbattlingbattlingbattlingnglin  for thehe for ther thefor thehefor the for thefor theor the
bli

 Repupubli
 Republi
 Republi
 Republi
 Republi
 RepublRepubli
 Republ
 Republibliblibliblibliepu cacacan can can ncan nncan can ncan ncan ncancan nn nacca

for Texa
for Texa
for Texa
for Texa
for TexT xfor TexaTexxTexT xr Texax s House 

s House 
s House 
s House House House ouseuseHouse House use
ss

District
District
DiDistrict
District
District
Districtct
DiD

22 22222222 222

bent Pet
bent Pet
bent Pet
bent Pett PP e Olse Olse Olse Olson,

e Olson,Olson,Olson,Olson,lson,
e Olse Olson,sonOlson who liwho livwho livwho livwho livho livwho lii esesesess

announce
announce
announce
announce
announce
announce
announce
annouannonnou d he wou

d he wou
d he wou
d he wouhe wou
d he wd he whe wd he whe wou
dd he d hedd hed heddd hed

ld not bld not bld not bnotnold not b

reelectieelecti
reelectieelecti
reelecti
reelecti
reelecti
reelectieelecti
reelectierreerereere on. The w

on. The w
on. The w
on. The w
on. The wn. Th. The The. The. TheThe. Then. Theon. Theon. The w
on. The w
on. The wnon. The wn

inner of
inner of
inner of
inner of
inner onner oferinner of
inner onner o   

face Dem
face Dem
face Dem
face Demce Dem
face Demce Dem
face Dem
face Dem
facce Demce Demce Dem
face Dem
face Demm
fa

m
face Democratic 

oocratocratocratocratiocratocratiocraticocratic 
ocratic 
ocratic cocratiocratocratic nnominee

nominee
nominnominenominee
nominee

KulkarKulkarni
KKulkarni
Kulkarnii
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
Kulkarni
KKulkarni
Kulkar ii
Kulkarni aaand Liband Liband Liband Liband Liband Libaand Liaand Laaana

ertaertarianertariantariantariantariaertaeerta ia

BlancBlancBlaneBlanBlancBlancBlancBlanc
LeBlanc
LeBlanc 

eBlaLeBlanc
LeBlaBLeBlanc
LeBlanc
LeBlaLeBlanc
LeBlan iiin Novem

in Novem
in Novem
in Novem
in Novem
in Novem
in Novem
in Ni

ber.ber.ber.ber.ber.ber

AsA ehehlseheehlsehlsNeAs hAs NeAsAs NeehAs NeAs Ass Ne leaves avesleaves eaves leavese the pthe pe pthe pethe pth

BendBendBend Co
BenBenBendBend Cou
BendBendBendd CouCouCouououou
Bend Coou
Ben

nty SherSher
nty Shery Shery Shery Shety Shenty Shnty Shnty Snty Snnntnttty iff, Diff, Diff, Diff, Diff, Diff, D

datesdatesdatesdatedatdatdatesdates Edatess Er
datesdat r
d

ic Fagan
ic Faganc Fagan d Gnd Gnd Gdndnd Gnd Gdd Gnd G and Gand Gand Gnd Gnn and GGG

vyivyvyingvyingvyinvyingvyingvyingvyingg fg fofovyinvy gv
r the chr the chr the chance toance tance to

TrTreTreveTreveTreTreveTreTreTreveer Ner NTTTrevee
 in ehls in hls in NovemNNove

JJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJJuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuullllllllllllllllyyyyyyyyyyyyyyyy  1111111111111111111144444444444444444444 eeeeeeeeeeeeeeaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaarrrrrrrrrrllllllllyyyyyyyyyyyyyy  vvvvvvvvvo

tytytyty is acceacceaaccacacac ptinptinnngngngnng gg

lllatlatttest Smal
est Smalstst est Sest stst ts

l l 

nncccy Assiscy AssisAAssiAssiAssiAssiAssAssi tancanccecece cccctancec

ununnded byed bed bed bnded byed bed bed bed thehehhe he hehehhthh

ooofferofferrrserr  oone-one-e--timo -tim-timone- ee

,0,0000 to 000 to 0 to0 tototototo smasmamaall allallaaaaa

ddd in elid in elin elieleln eln el giblegibleibleee lelee

vvi es sties sucssssies sucessss h ah aaasasas aaaa

nnal protel proprotectivctivveive ve ivivvivv

e-e--opp-opopoppoopening su
ening suususu
ening suu
ening susug suug suuning sus pplies, ppliepplies,ies,iesppliespplies,ppliepplppppp

nnnnnnnnnnd rnndnd rnd rnd nddd enovatio
enovatio
enovatioovatioovatio
enovatioovatiovativatiati ns;nnsns; ns;ns;ns;ns;s; s;s;nsnsns;

illities; remoteotemoteemotemote omotmotemote

eenses; leases and dd

Grants are 

eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssss 

DIRECTORYBUSINESS & SERVICE
BUSINESS SERVICES

Design, Printing, and Shipping Solutions.
Notary, Mailboxes And Much More!

23144 Cinco Ranch Blvd. Suite B
Katy, TX 77494 | 281.396.4773

23144 Cinco Ranch Boulevard Suite B 
Katy, TX 77494

281.396.4773

Design, Printing, and Shipping Solutions.
Notary, Fax, and Lamination Services.

Virtual and Physical Mailbox.

 

Services:
· Alterations

Men, Women, And More

· Custon Tailoring
· Dress Making/Aleteration

· Prom, Graduation, Quince
· Embrodery

· and More Call/Text Today!

OPEN 
NOW

ALTERATIONS ATTORNEYS

Wills - Family Law
Criminal Law + More

Get the legal
representation you 

deserve at
HALF THE COST!

Call 346-476-6939 to schedule a FREE Consultation
 www.alchemyattorneys.com

Six Katy ISD players nominated to Whataburger Super Team
BY TYLER TYRE
SPORTS EDITOR

Six Katy ISD players have been nominat-
ed for the 2023 Whataburger Super Team 
after a strong year for the school district. 

Katy led the way with three players being 
put on the ballot. Center Coen Echols, 
defensive end Dakyus Brinkley and tight end 
Colton Sanders were the three nominated 
from the Tigers after Katy won the District 
19-6A title and was the only team to advance 
past the bi-district round of the playoffs. 

Taylor followed behind Katy by plac-
ing two players on the list in center/long 
snapper Brady Downs and punter/kicker 

Jackson Waller. Waller was named to the 
Whataburger Super Team last year as a 
punter and is hoping to make it two years 
in a row. Taylor finished third in district 
and made it to the playoffs for the first time 
in three seasons this year, making it to the 
bi-district round.

Tompkins’ Ashton Funk was the final 
player to be nominated from Katy ISD. The 
offensive tackle helped lead the Falcons 
to a second place finish in district and as 
Tompkins made the playoffs for the sixth 
straight season.

To cast a ballot for the Whataburger Su-
per Team, go to https://www.texasfootball.
com/whataburger-super-team/form

PHOTOS BY DOMENIC GREY | SPECIAL TO THE KATY TIMES

Above: Tompkins' Ashton Funk celebrates as Caleb Blocker runs in for 
a touchdown during a game between Tompkins and Jordan at Rhodes 
Stadium. Left: Dakyus Brinkley celebrates after a pass breakup during a 
game between Katy and Clear Springs at Rhodes Stadium.


